CITY OF MADERA

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION Regular Session Agenda July 2, 2019

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in a City meeting or other services offered by this City, please contact the City Human Resources office, (559) 661-5400, Option 8. Notification of a least 48 hours prior to the meeting or time when services are needed will assist the City staff in assuring that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting or service. The meeting room is accessible to physically disabled persons. Requests for accommodation (assistive listening devices, interpreters, or language translators, etc.) should be made at least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting to Human Resources at (559) 661-5400, Option 8 or drosas@cityofmadera.com. Any writing related to an agenda item for the open session of this meeting distributed to the Civil Service Commission less than 72 hours before this meeting is available for inspection at the City of Madera Human Resources Department, 205 West 4th Street, Madera, California 93637 during normal business hours.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING ON TUESDAY, <u>July 2, 2019 AT 5:00 P.M.</u> IN THE CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM <u>HAS BEEN CANCELLED.</u>

NOTICE WILL BE POSTED FOR THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD August 6, 2019.

l, Diana Rosas, Human Resources Technician II for the City of Madera, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the
above Civil Service Commission Agenda for the CANCELLED MEETING of July 2, 2019, near the front entrances of City
Hall on June 28, 2019.

Diana Rosas, Human Resources Technician II Date